

## **EASA Certification Information**

No.: 2019-41 Issued: 29.10.2019

Subject: Transfer of EASA Supplemental Type Certificate 10056170

Supplemental Type Certificate: EASA STC 10056170

Issued by: European Union Aviation Safety Agency

Supplemental Type Certificate Holder: Cranfield Aerospace Solutions Ltd

New Holder of the Certificate: Tamarack Aerospace Group, Inc.

## **Background:**

Cranfield Aerospace Solutions Ltd, based in the United Kingdom, has made an application, dated 19 November 2018, to EASA for the transfer of its Supplemental Type Certificate (STC) 10056170 to Tamarack Aerospace Group, Inc., based in the United States of America.

The transfer was performed in accordance with the Technical Implementation Procedures for Airworthiness and Environmental Certification (TIP) between Federal Aviation Administration of the United States of America (FAA) and European Aviation Safety Agency (EASA), revision 6, dated 22 September 2017, Section 5.2 Transfer of TCs and STC. In accordance with TIP, the FAA has accepted to take over the responsibility of the State of Design and confirmed that Tamarack Aerospace Group Inc. is able to perform the responsibilities required of STC holder and has issued a Supplemental Type Certificate SA03842NY, dated 9 October 2019.

As a consequence, EASA has accepted the transfer and re-issued the STC. The transfer was completed on 9 October 2019.

**Contact:** Any request, query or comment shall be sent to:

**European Union Aviation Safety Agency** 

Attn: Jakub Cerny Postfach 10 12 53 D – 50452 Köln

E-Mail: jakub.cerny@easa.europa.eu